OFFICIAL PLAT

PHEASANT MARSH SECOND ADDITION

CITY OF CENTERVILLE COUNTY OF ANOKA SEC. 23, T. 31, R. 22

OK 64 of Abst 13 32

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Ground Development, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, fee owner of the following described property, situated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to-wit:

Outlot C, PHEASANT MARSH FIRST ADDITION, according to the recorded plat thereof, Anoka County, Minnesota.

And

Outlot D, PHEASANT MARSH FIRST ADDITION, according to the recorded plat thereof, Anoka County, Minnesota.

Has caused the same to be surveyed and platted as PHEASANT MARSH SECOND ADDITION and does hereby dedicate to the public, for public use forever, the lane, place and way and also dedicates the drainage and utility easements as shown on the plat. In witness whereof said Ground Development, Inc., has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer this <u>20</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2003

GROUND DEVELOPMENT, INC.

By Steventiterman as tresident

STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF HENNEDIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20 day of February, 2005 by Steven Fitzman as President of Ground Development, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

DALE CLAIR RUNKLE
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2007

Notary Public,

Dakota

County, Minnesota

My Commission Expires: January 31, 20087

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described on this plat as PHEASANT MARSH SECOND ADDITION; that this plat is a correct representation of the survey; that all distances are correctly shown on the plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments will be correctly placed in the ground as designated within one year after the recording date of this plat; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on the plat; and that there are no wet lands as defined in Minnesota Statutes 505.02, Subdivision 1, or public highways to be designated on said plat other than as shown.

Harold C. Peterson, Land Surveyor, License No. 12294

STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF HEADSPIN

The foregoing Surveyor's Certificate was acknowledged before me this 374 day of October, 2002, by Harold C. Peterson, Minnesota License No. 12294.

KEVIN BENSON
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

My Commission Expires: January 31, 2005

CITY OF CENTERVILLE

We hereby certify that the City Council of the City of Centerville, Anoka County, Minnesota, duly accepted and approved the plat of PHEASANT MARSH SECOND ADDITION at a regular meeting held this day of the County Highway Engineer have been received by the city or the prescribed 30 day period has elapsed without such comments and recommendations, as provided by Minn. Statutes, Section 505.03, Subd. 2.

By Turs Bench

Checked and approved this <u>24⁷⁹</u> day of <u>MARCH</u>, 200<u>3</u>.

By Anoka County Surveyor

urrite of county recorder

ATE OF MINNESOTA; COUNTY OF ANOKA
I hereby certify that the within instrutement was filed in this office for record on the 24 Merch A.D., 2003

3: o'clock P.M., and was duly recorded a book 64 Abst page 32

County Recorder

THEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CURRENT AND
DELINCATION TRAKES ON THE LANDS DESCRIBED
WHEREIN ARE PAID AND THE IBANIFIK IS
ENTER TO THE THAT THE TRANSPIK IS
ENTER TO THE PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR

CLITE CONTINUES CONTINUES



